



Request for Information under The Freedom of Information Act 2000

Date: 18 April 2023

To: NHS Trust

Person making request: Philip Sime, Health & Science Producer, ITV News

Address: ITV News, 200 Gray's Inn Road, London, WC1X 8XZ

Telephone: 07919 401 559

E-mail address: Philip.Sime@itn.co.uk

Information requested:

I am getting in touch from the Health & Science team at ITV National News regarding an investigation into sexual harassment in the National Health Service.

Could you please provide the following information?

1. **The number of allegations of sexual misconduct, sexual harassment, sexual assault and rape that the Trust received from a member of staff against another member of staff in 2022. - 2**
2. **The number of allegations of sexual misconduct, sexual harassment, sexual assault and rape that the Trust received from a member of staff against another member of staff in 2021. -2**
3. **The number of allegations of sexual misconduct, sexual harassment, sexual assault and rape that the Trust received from a member of staff against another member of staff in 2020. -1**
4. **The number of allegations of sexual misconduct, sexual harassment, sexual assault and rape that the Trust received from a member of staff against another member of staff in 2019. - 2**

5. **The total number of allegations of sexual misconduct, sexual harassment, sexual assault and rape that the Trust received from a member of staff against another member of staff between 2019 and 2022. - 7**

6. **The total number of allegations of sexual misconduct, sexual harassment, sexual assault and rape received from a member of staff against another member of staff between 2019 and 2022 which resulted in action being taken against the individual accused. - 6**



I wish to be informed in writing whether you have such information and, if so, I seek the disclosure of that information. If the information is covered by any exemptions, please disclose such information as is not covered by the exemptions.

Reasons why the disclosure of the information is in the public interest:

- transparency and accountability
- upholding standards of integrity
- ensuring justice and fair treatment for all.